



# GLOBAL NEWS WINNIPEG WELCOMES LISA DUTTON AS NEW 6 P.M. ANCHOR

Dutton Makes On-Air Debut On Tuesday, July 30



Lisa Dutton joins Global News Winnipeg as the new 6:00 p.m. anchor effective Tuesday, July 30.

## For Immediate Release

WINNIPEG, July 25, 2019 – Global News Winnipeg is excited to welcome Lisa Dutton as the latest addition to the 6 p.m. newscast as of Tuesday, July 30. Dutton replaces longtime anchor Heather Steele, who recently celebrated her last day on-air July 12, and has joined sister radio station Global News 680 CJOB as Executive Producer.

No stranger to the prairies, Dutton was stationed in Saskatoon for 12 years as the morning anchor. She was a key player in the successful launch of Global News Morning Saskatoon and quickly became a favourite with viewers – covering everything from politics to parenting. Prior to her time in Saskatoon, Dutton worked as a late-night anchor in Regina and a video journalist in her hometown of Prince Albert, Saskatchewan. She relocated with her family to Winnipeg in 2015.

"Lisa's thirst for knowledge, naturally-curious nature and passion for news has brought her back to the Global News family," said Brent Williamson, News Director, Global News Winnipeg. "Her down-to-earth relatability helped lead Global News Morning Saskatoon to #1 in the market and makes her a natural fit for our viewers and team here in Winnipeg."

"I'm thrilled to be back at the news desk and to be working with the forward-thinking team at Global Winnipeg," said Lisa Dutton, Global News at 6 Winnipeg Anchor. "The opportunity to connect with viewers

using great storytelling has always been a passion of mine and I look forward to bringing Manitobans together by sharing their stories."

Lisa is a proud mom of two boys and a rescue dog named Tate.

-30-

SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS: Follow Corus PR on Twitter @CorusPR Facebook @globalwinnipeg Twitter @globalwinnipeg Instagram @global\_winnipeg

Global is available through the following distributors: Bell, Shaw, Shaw Direct, Rogers, Videotron, Telus, Cogeco, Eastlink, SaskTel, Amazon's Prime Video Channels, and more.

### Global News Winnipeg is part of the Corus Entertainment Network.

#### About Corus Entertainment Inc.

Corus Entertainment Inc. (TSX: CJR.B) is a leading media and content company that develops and delivers high quality brands and content across platforms for audiences around the world. The company's portfolio of multimedia offerings encompass 37 specialty television services, 39 radio stations, 15 conventional television stations, a suite of digital assets, animation software, technology and media services. Corus is an established creator of globally distributed content through Nelvana animation studio, Corus Studios, and children's book publishing house Kids Can Press. The company also owns innovative full-service social digital agency so.da, and lifestyle entertainment company Kin Canada. Corus' roster of premium brands includes Global Television, W Network, HGTV Canada, Food Network Canada, HISTORY®, Showcase, National Geographic, Disney Channel Canada, YTV and Nickelodeon Canada, Global News, <u>Globalnews.ca</u>, Q107, Country 105, and CFOX. Visit Corus at <u>www.corusent.com</u>.

### For media inquiries, please contact:

Jamie Jensen Communications, Global News & Corus Radio 902.219.3588. jamie.jensen@corusent.com

Rishma Govani Senior Manager, Communications, Global News & Corus Radio 416.391.7361. rishma.govani@corusent.com